Office 07 - 28 -	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	T X7		
AL05-001	1 XXX		
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WANG ZHE, MIAO YUBO	Name: Silicon Matrix Pte Ltd Silicon Matrix Pte Ltd Silicon Matrix Pte Ltd Silicon Matrix Pte Ltd		
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger	196 Pandan Loop #06-09 Pantech Industrial Complex Singapore 128384		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Singapore		
other			
Execution Date: 7/10/05	Additional name & address attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed		
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.		
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 Deposit account number: 19-0033		
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts THIS SPACE		
of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of 7/15/05		
Name of Parson Cionina	Cionatura D-1-		
Name of Person Signing 005 GTON11 00000034 190033 11182254	Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0598

AL05-001	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights			
	For	Application or	U.S. Patent			
	Ву	xinventor(s) or	Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
WANG ZHE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BLK 206, #/0-10 Address CLEMENTI AVENUE B, Simpore SINGAPORE Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Silicon Matrix Pte Ltd 196 Pandan Loop #06-09 Pantech Industrial Complex Singapore 128384 Singapore Nationality		pe or print name of ASSIC BLK 227, #08- idress Choa Chu Kan SGP Singa ationality	Singapore 150227 g Central Singapore 150227 Singapore			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntative	es of the ASSIGNEE	·			
(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest						
The citate right, and and interest	st for	the United States and	its territorial			
possessions						
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries						
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						

A MEMS Package Using Flexible Substrates, And Method Thereof

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0599

and	which is found in	·			
П	(a) U.S. patent application exe	cuted on even date herewith			
X	(b) U.S. patent application exe	U.S. patent application executed on 7/7/05 97/10/05			
Ē	(c) U.S. application serial no				
	(d) U.S. patent noissued				
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority				
cont		to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-			
will t		that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or build conflict with this assignment.			
may or prepriand and may	be known and accessible to AS proceeding related thereto and esentatives any and all papers, enforce said application, said in the necessary or desirable to care of the accessary of the processary of the proces	re signed this			
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)			
If As	SSIGNOR is a legal entity com	plete the following information			
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
		Title			
	Note: No witnessing, notarization	or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be			
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Uso	next page if notarization is desired.			

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0600

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.